8

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
VECTOR ELECTRONICS & TECHNOLOGY, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VECTOR ELECTRONICS
& TECHNOLOGY, INC IS PROHIBITED.

N
O J
o [° ;
| /'//”&(PCB)
L
—
N
(o.soo)
4HP
N/ | !
] ] Q ] — \ (0.160)

LOCK/UNLOCK BUTTON,

ZINC ALLOY, NICKEL PLATED

LABEL MARKING SPACE—\

MATING PLANE

TOP HANDLE DETAIL
P/N : 90100056-2

(PITCH LINE)J PCB COMPONENT SIDE

(MIRROR OF BOTTOM HANDLE P/N : 90100056-1
EXCEPT DIMENSIONS NOTED)

PCB COMPONENT SIDE

(PITCH LINE) MATING PLANE
/ £0.160
?ﬁrﬂ [ ] /

2 }

©
@
(W)
2>

—
!
0
|
T

CAPTIVE SLEEVE AND SCREW
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)

3X [J0.098
KEYING CHAMBERS
WITH "A", "B", "C" MARKINGS

EMC GASKETED FRONT PANEL,
SHOWN 3U X 4HP

(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)“\

BOTTOM HANDLE

M2.5-0.45X11mm LONG

CAPTIVE SCREW —

EXPLODED VIEW

M2.5-0.45X5mm LONG
PAN HEAD SCREW
WITH LOCK WASHER

3U FRONT PLU

G-IN CARD ASSEMBLY

CAPTIVE SLEEVE AND SCREW
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)

EMC GASKETED RTM FRONT PANEL,
SHOWN 3U X 4HP

(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)X

TOP HANDLE

M2.5-0.45X11mm LONG
CAPTIVE SCREW

TOP HANDLE

(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)X

BOTTOM HANDLE

M2.5-0.45X11mm LONG

.
’ ° CAPTIVE SCREW—\&
.
.
.
d PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)
0/\3
)

0.800
) oTee 0536 jé‘
e B
: : : : - - ] - - - I L
— 0.118
M2.5-0.45X5mm LONG
0.140 - PAN HEAD SCREW
WITH LOCK WASHER
i ~—— (.118 M2.5-0.45X5mm LONG
PAN HEAD SCREW
WITH LOCK WASHER
T~
0106 B N\ (FcH) EXPLODED VIEW
OPENING fooel e 3U RTM PLUG-IN CARD ASSEMBLY
FRONT PANEL M2.5X0.45-6H
- 1.40 - : TAPPED THRU FRONT PANEL SCREW MOUNT
- ACCESS WINDOW — — M2.:5X0.45-6H
TAPPED THRU
‘ !
O L \, | 0167 i \ —{0.0215)
g . 1 !
@ ¢ o210 | < +
NZY _} 0.219 _ < |
0.335 0.335
A E——R Sy $
- 0.949 0.640 T@j“f =1 +
| |
\ \ + 0.326 3X [10.098
¢ KEYING CHAMBERS
07 . d S
$0.079 ©0.098 @ WITH "D", "E", "F" MARKINGS
I
HANDLE LEVER, BLACK, \ \\ =
ZINC ALLOY \ ESD/ALIGNMENT PIN
MICRO-SWITCH MOUNTING, M1.6 TAPPED THRU 90100056 PARTS LIST
ALIGNMENT PIN e B —ggF%EEVE/%RLEI\g\ZFiiﬁéETNE (TOP, BOTTOM HANDLE)
0.200 —= -
KEYING BRACKET ITEM NO DESCRIPTION PARTNO |QTY| U/M
ZINC ALLOY, NICKEL PLATED 0200 = o
BOTIOM HANDLE DETAIL HANDLE, BOTTOM, TYPE VIIl, W/BUTTON| 90100056-1 EACH
P/N ; 90100056-1 HANDLE, TOP, TYPE VIIIl, W/BUTTON | 90100056-2 EACH

S M2.5-0.45X11mm LONG

CAPTIVE SCREW
5 j\(%
9
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
) (NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)
[
[
1 M2.5-0.45X5mm LONG
PAN HEAD SCREW
q WITH LOCK WASHER
oo lo

EMC GASKETED FRONT PANEL,

SHOWN 6U X 4HP

REVISIONS

ZONE

REV DESCRIPTION

DATE APPROVED

ALL

A INITIAL RELEASE

07/21/20

&
/4

M2.5-0.45X5mm LONG

PAN HEAD SCREW
WITH LOCK WASHER

EXPLODED VIEW

6U OR 9U PLUG-IN CARD ASSEMBLY

90100056-1 PARTS LIST

(BOTTOM HANDLE)

M2.5-0.45X5mm LONG
PAN HEAD SCREW
WITH LOCK WASHER

M2.5-0.45X5mm LONG
PAN HEAD SCREW
WITH LOCK WASHER

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
(NOT PART OF HANDLE KIT)

M2.5-0.45X5mm LONG
PAN HEAD SCREW
WITH LOCK WASHER

DEC X.XXX
FRACTIONS
ANGLES

+0.010
+0.050
+1°

ENG APPR.

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION QTY | U/M
1 HANDLE, BOTTOM, TYPE VIII, W/BUTTON 1 | EACH
SCREW, PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, M2.5-
2 0.45X5mm, WITH #2 WASHER INSTALLED, 2 | EACH
WITH THREAD LOCKER ON SCREW
3 SCREW, CAPTIVE, PHILLIPS/SLOT, M2.5- 1 | EACH
0.45X11mm WITH THREAD LOCKER
4 SCREWS, PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, M1.6 X4mm| 2 | EACH
90100056-2 PARTS LIST
(TOP HANDLE)
ITEM NO DESCRIPTION QTY | U/M
1 HANDLE, TOP, TYPE VIIl, W/BUTTON 1 |EACH
SCREW, PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, M2.5-
2 0.45X5mm, WITH #2 WASHER INSTALLED, 2 |EACH
WITH THREAD LOCKER ON SCREW
3 SCREW, CAPTIVE, PHILLIPS/SLOT, M2.5- 1 | EACH
0.45X11mm WITH THREAD LOCKER
4 SCREWS, PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, M1.6 X4mm| 2 |EACH
TOLERANCES: DRAWN TRUSHAR | 07/21/20 |& ecrmp www.vectorelect.com
DEC X.X +0.1 HECKED
ol o= INJECTOR/EJECTOR

MFG APPR.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

QA.

MATERIAL

COMMENTS:

FINISH

HANDLE, TYPE VIii
WITH BUTTON, 1101.10

REV
A

D | 90100056, -1, -2

vs)

SIZE | DWG. NO.

D | 90100056, -1,-2 | A

REV

SCALE: 3:1| CAGE CODE : 82893 | SHEET 1 OF 1

1



